## Trulieve CEO Kim Rivers to Give Keynote Address at Benzinga Cannabis Capital Conference

Trulieve Cannabis Corp. CEO Kim Rivers will be speaking at 3:05 p.m. EST, February 25th at Benzinga's Virtual Cannabis Capital Conference Guzman

TALLAHASSEE, Fla., Feb. 23, 2021 /CNW/ - <u>Trulieve Cannabis Corp.</u> (CSE: TRUL) (OTCQX: TCNNF) ("Trulieve" or "the Company"), a United States-based leading medical cannabis company, announced today that CEO Kim Rivers will be speaking at the Benzinga Cannabis Capital Conference, Thursday, February 25, 2020, at 3:05 p.m. EST. The conference will feature an interactive forum of live presentations from top CEOs, investors, and leaders in the cannabis space.

For more information regarding registering for the Benzinga conference please visit: https://events.benzinga.com/ccc-free-registration

## About Trulieve

Trulieve is primarily a vertically integrated "seed-to-sale" company in the U.S. and is the first and largest fully licensed medical cannabis company in the State of Florida. Trulieve cultivates and produces all of its products in-house and distributes those products to Trulieve-branded stores (dispensaries) throughout the State of Florida, as well as directly to patients via home delivery. Trulieve also operates in California, Massachusetts and Connecticut. Trulieve is listed on the Canadian Securities Exchange under the symbol TRUL and trades on the OTCQX Best Market under the symbol TCNNF.

To learn more about Trulieve, visit www.Trulieve.com

C View original content:

http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/trulieve-ceo-kim-rivers-to-give-keynote-address-at-benzinga-cannabis-capital-conference-301233734.html

SOURCE Trulieve Cannabis Corp.

t View original content: http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/February2021/23/c8777.html

%SEDAR: 00008577E

For further information: InkHouse, 781-966-4100, trulieve@inkhouse.com

CO: Trulieve Cannabis Corp.

CNW 11:32e 23-FEB-21